DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
October, 2025 − Rev. 15
1 Publication Order Number:
NCV7321/D
Stand-alone LIN Transceiver
NCV7321

NOTE: Some of the devices on this data sheet have been
DISCONTINUED. Please refer to the table on page 12.
ORDERING INFORMATION
1
8
MARKING
DIAGRAMS
SOIC-8:
x = Specific Device Code
0 = NCV7321D10
1 = NCV7321D11
2 = NCV7321D12
DFN8:
y = Specific Device Code
2 = NCV7321MW2
F = Fab Location Code
= (NCV7321D11R2G only)
A = Assembly Location
L = Wafer Lot
Y = Year
W = Work Week
� = Pb-Free Package
NV7321-x
FALYW
 �
1
8
SOIC-8
CASE 751
1
DFN8
CASE 506DG
NV73
21-y
ALYW�
�
1
5
6
7
81
2
3
4
RxD
TxD
INH
EN
LIN
VBB
GND
WAKE
SOIC-8 (Top View)
5
6

40% VBB
VBB
DEVICE ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description Temperature Range Package Shipping†
NCV7321D11R2G Improved Stand-alone LIN
Transceiver
−40 C to +125 C SOIC-8
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCV7321D12R2G ESD Improved Stand-alone
LIN Transceiver
−40 C to +125 C SOIC-8
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCV7321MW2R2G DFN8
Wettable Flank
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
DISCONTINUED (Note 18)
NCV7321D10G Stand-alone LIN Transceiver −40 C to +125 C SOIC-8
(Pb-Free)
96 Tube / Tray
NCV7321D10R2G Stand-alone LIN Transceiver −40 C to +125 C SOIC-8
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCV7321D11G Improved Stand-alone LIN
Transceiver
−40 C to +125 C SOIC-8
(Pb-Free)
96 Tube / Tray